

CHAPTER 7 ASSET CASES CLOSED											
CALENDAR YEAR 2025											
			% of Total Receipts ²	Count ³	% of Count ⁴	Mean	First Quartile	Median	Third Quartile	Min	Max
Total Gross Receipts ¹		\$1,882,644,611		17,197		\$109,475	\$3,000	\$5,928	\$16,648	\$76	\$63,503,354
Distributions	Secured Creditors	\$671,189,185	35.7%	1619	9.4%	\$414,570	\$6,056	\$49,255	\$231,958	\$18	\$56,585,646
	Priority Creditors	\$61,651,160	3.3%	3693	21.5%	\$16,694	\$964	\$2,195	\$6,066	\$1	\$11,115,774
	Unsecured Creditors	\$417,365,764	22.2%	14842	86.3%	\$28,121	\$1,592	\$2,967	\$7,372	\$2	\$15,121,947
	Funds Paid to Debtor & Third Parties	\$131,353,979	7.0%	4550	26.5%	\$28,869	\$973	\$3,044	\$10,316	\$0	\$6,167,100
	Total Distributions	\$1,281,560,088	68.1%								
Fees & Costs	Trustee Fees	\$82,188,583	4.4%	17,122	99.6%	\$4,800	\$645	\$1,250	\$2,250	\$1	\$1,430,295
	Trustee Legal Fee	\$61,044,879	3.2%	3,300	19.2%	\$18,498	\$870	\$2,480	\$7,167	\$27	\$2,668,349
	Other Firm's Legal Fees	\$194,571,737	10.3%	3,266	19.0%	\$59,575	\$3,091	\$9,420	\$32,000	\$45	\$11,727,832
	Trustee Accounting Fees	\$6,322,300	0.3%	150	0.9%	\$42,149	\$1,206	\$2,887	\$7,858	\$32	\$3,212,063
	Outside Professional Fees	\$82,818,873	4.4%	3,202	18.6%	\$25,865	\$1,000	\$2,748	\$13,980	\$18	\$4,225,070
	Administrative Costs	\$146,111,463	7.8%	17,072	99.3%	\$8,559	\$67	\$150	\$510	\$0	\$14,287,999
	Prior Chapter Costs	\$28,026,458	1.5%	276	1.6%	\$101,545	\$6,120	\$21,580	\$81,884	\$94	\$4,594,389
	Total Fees & Costs	\$601,084,293	31.9%								

¹ Total generated gross receipts are disbursed into two categories: distributions, and fees and costs. Due to rounding, these disbursements may not equal to the total receipts.

² Percent of the total receipts paid to a subcategory.

³ Count represents the number of cases that had funds disbursed to the corresponding category.

⁴ Percent of cases that had funds disbursed to the corresponding subcategory.